
13U AAA 2022 PROVINCIALS REGINA 11 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 29-31 HOST SITE CONTACT BRENT BACHIU 540-6154 admin@baseballregina.com

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

White Butte Broncos 13U AAA 1 Rob Newman White City (306)530-7408 rob.newman@myaccess.ca

Regina Buffalos 13U AAA 2 Troy Casper Regina (306)529-8686 troy.casper@luthercollege.edu
Regina Expos 13U AAA 2 James Irving Regina (306)539-0680 irving.james@prairiesouth.ca
Regina White Sox 13U AAA 2 Kelly Sanheim Regina (306)539-3654 thesanheims@gmail.com
Moose Jaw Canucks 13U AAA 3 Dan Glasser Moose Jaw (306)529-1324 glasserdan@gmail.com
Swift Current 57's 13U AAA 3 Wayne Kobley Gull Lake (306)741-3753 w.kobley@sasktel.net
Yorkton Cardinals 13U AAA 4 Shaune Beatty Yorkton (306)621-1219 shaune.beatty@gssd.ca
Saskatoon Blue Jays 13U AAA 6 Kelly Coverett Saskatoon (306)260-5412 coverett@gmail.com
Saskatoon Braves 13U AAA 6 Mike Boles Saskatoon (306)270-1870 mboles@sasktel.net
Saskatoon A's 13U AAA 6 Ryan Woodley Saskatoon (306)880-4411 woodley3325@gmail.com
Saskatoon Cardinals 13U AAA 6 Justin Hoffmann Saskatoon (306)281-9373 justin@starproduce.com

13U AA TIER 1 2022 PROVINCIALS MAIDSTONE 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 22-24 HOST SITE CONTACT BRETT HARRISON 893-8138 brett.harrison@nwsd.ca

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Estevan Brewers 13U AA Tier 1 1 Darcy Henry Estevan (306)421-3015 darcyhenry22@yahoo.ca
Weyburn Beavers 13U AA Tier 1 1 Jason Knox Weyburn (306)408-1976 jasonkennedyknox@gmail.com
Humboldt Dodgers 13U AA Tier 1 5 Brett Suchan Humboldt (639)535-0217 bsuchan@gmail.com
Muenster Red Sox 13U AA Tier 1 5 Shawn Strueby Humboldt (306)231-6274 shawnstrueby@hotmail.com
Sask Five Giants 13U AA Tier 1 5 Thomas Collins Warman (306)291-1836 tccollins@sasktel.net
Maidstone Lakers 13U AA Tier 1 7 Brett Harrison Maidstone (306)893-8138 brett.harrison@nwsd.ca
North East Expos 13U AA Tier 1 8 Rob Pollon Tisdale (306)873-0549 rob.pollon@outlook.com
Prince Albert Royals 13U AA Tier 1 8 Jason Van Otterloo Prince Albert (306)981-6208 vanotterloo@hotmail.com



13U AA TIER 2 2022 PROVINCIALS MOOSOMIN 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 22-24 HOST SITE CONTACT MIKE SCHWEAN 453-7578 msmn.rec.brd@sasktel.net

Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Moosomin Rangers 13U AA Tier 2 1 Jeff Skulmoski Moosomin (306)435-9033 jskulmoski@icloud.com
White Butte Broncos 13U AA Tier 2 1 Jamie Labreche White City (306)531-6889 jlabreche@sasktel.net
Regina Blue Jays 13U AA Tier 2 2 Brad Herauf Regina (306)536-9658 bherauf@reginapats.com
Gull Lake Greyhounds 13U AA Tier 2 3 Travis Benjamin Gull Lake (306)671-7424 shaggy_tb12@yahoo.ca
Lumsden Cubs 13U AA Tier 2 5 Denny Joyal Regina Beach (306)540-7403 dennyjoyal@gmail.com
Saskatoon Braves 13U AA Tier 2 6 Daniel Bater Saskatoon (306)203-2609 daniel.bater@stantec.com
Saskatoon Bridge City Blue Jays 13U AA Tier 2 6 Garret Boehm Saskatoon (306)280-3398 gboehm12@hotmail.com
Eston Ramblers 13U AA Tier 2 7 Rob Myers Eston (306)962-7476 rmyers@sasktel.net

13U AA TIER 3 2022 PROVINCIALS REDVERS 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 22-24 HOST SITE CONTACT TRICIA PICKARD 452-7344 redversminorball@outlook.com

Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Redvers A's 13U AA Tier 3 1 Lindsey Keating Redvers (306)452-7257 lindseylh@msn.com
Cabri River Cats 13U AA Tier 3 3 Nick Anderson Abbey (306)587-7084 nickjaya6@gmail.com
Yorkton Cardinals 13U AA Tier 3 4 Chris Evans Saltcoats (306)744-7290 chrisshona@sasktel.net
Esterhazy Cyclones 13U AA Tier 3 4 Darin Osicki Esterhazy (306)740-8430 dmo_wink@yahoo.ca
Humboldt Dodgers 13U AA Tier 3 5 Jeremy Clark Humboldt (306)231-4489 maeganandjeremy@hotmail.com
Outlook Hawks 13U AA Tier 3 5 Clint Ringdal Outlook (306)867-3832 melanie_37@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Bombers 13U AA Tier 3 6 Silas Dain Saskatoon (306)227-1101 sdain@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Cardinals Hitmen 13U AA Tier 3 6 Shawn Lorenz Saskatoon (306)955-0423 slorenz@sasktel.net



13U AA TIER 4 2022 PROVINCIALS MACKLIN 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 22-24 HOST SITE CONTACT CRAIG FOLK (780) 205-9979 Folk.Craig@cleanharbors.com

Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Regina White Sox 13U AA Tier 4 2 Chad Molesky Regina (306)537-4589 chad.molesky@viterra.com
Rouleau Ramblers 13U AA Tier 4 3 Jordan Clarke Rouleau (306)539-1882 jclarke@rbauction.com
Sask Five Giants 13U AA Tier 4 5 Steve Greier Warman (306)530-4138 sgreier007@gmail.com
Macklin Lakers 13U AA Tier 4 7 Curtis Loehndorf Macklin (306)763-7018 cloeh9@hotmail.com
Unity Cardinals 13U AA Tier 4 7 Carey Tatton Wilkie (306)210-7130 cmtatton@gmail.com
Battleford Beavers #1 13U AA Tier 4 7 Eric Cawood North Battleford (306)227-6126 eric.cawood@lskyd.ca
Nipawin Giants 13U AA Tier 4 8 Jeff Chorney Nipawin (306)812-8194 jtchorney@hotmail.com
La Ronge Hooks 13U AA Tier 4 8 Corey Borthwick La Ronge (306)425-9314 coreyborthwick@hotmail.com

13U AA TIER 5 2022 PROVINCIALS HOST NEEDED 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 22-24 HOST SITE CONTACT

Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Carnduff Astros 13U AA Tier 5 1 Shane Sterling Carnduff (306)485-7556 ssterling@sasktel.net
Regina Buffalos 13U AA Tier 5 2 Colin Back Regina (306)530-9707 chack@sasktel.net
Regina Expos 13U AA Tier 5 2 Matthew Vaughan Regina (306)520-3474 mvaughhan@sasktel.net
Swift Current 57's 13U AA Tier 5 3 Gerald Johnson Swift Current (306)741-1423 gerald.johnson@geoverra.com
Moose Jaw Canucks 13U AA Tier 5 3 Curtis Novak Moose Jaw (306)630-9421 curlysbait@hotmail.com
Davidson Cardinals 13U AA Tier 5 5 Byron Dahl Davidson (306)561-7784 byron.dahl@westernsales.ca
Saskatoon Cardinal Dirty Birds 13U AA Tier 5 6 Cameron Apperley Saskatoon (306)229-7176 apperley@gmail.com
Saskatoon Royal 64's 13U AA Tier 5 6 Corey Lenius Saskatoon (306)227-1199 lenius446@gmail.com



13U AA TIER 6 2022 PROVINCIALS SASK FIVE 9 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 22-24 HOST SITE CONTACT SHELAGH STECKLER (639) 998-1649 sjt084@mail.usask.ca

Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Langenburg Miners 13U AA Tier 6 4 Geoff Stringfellow Langenburg (306)496-7147 geoffstring@hotmail.com
Balcarres Broncos 13U AA Tier 6 4 Andy Mcthuen Balcarres (306)541-5585 methuen_man@hotmail.com
Lumsden Cubs 13U AA Tier 6 5 John Irving Lumsden (306) 587-7997 john.irving@pvsd.ca
Sask Five Giants 13U AA Tier 6 5 Brian Hubbard Warman (306)220-6522 hubs_b2@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Braves 13U AA Tier 6 6 Cory Venne Saskatoon (306)261-1447 cvenne15@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Braves Machine 13U AA Tier 6 6 Ken Heal Saskatoon (306)292-6020 kheal@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Blue Jay Titans 13U AA Tier 6 6 Devin Baxter Saskatoon (306)717-3195 devbaxter@cokecanada.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Bruisers 13U AA Tier 6 6 Chris Giroux Saskatoon (306)361-8247 chrisgiroux@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Fighting A's 13U AA Tier 6 6 Ryan Spelay Saskatoon (306)361-9249 ryanspelay@gmail.com

13U AA TIER 7 2022 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 12 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 22-24 HOST SITE CONTACT CHRISTA PARENT 270-3316 administrator@baseballsaskatoon.com

Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Saskatoon Dynamite A's 13U AA Tier 7 6 Jared Bayne Saskatoon (306)292-8705 jaredbayne@gmail.com
Saskatoon Cardinals Chaos 13U AA Tier 7 6 Mike Mcphail Saskatoon N/A mwmcphail@sasktel.net
Sask Five Knucklers 13U AA Tier 7 5 Travis Sorenson Martensville (306)716-4289 travissorenson@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Fire 13U AA Tier 7 6 Warren Becker Saskatoon (306)370-9718 warrenb75@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Ballistic Blue Jays 13U AA Tier 7 6 Adam Engdahl Saskatoon (306)716-4770 engdahladam58@yahoo.ca
Saskatoon A's Outlaws 13U AA Tier 7 6 Chris Schappert Saskatoon (306)370-1587 chris.schappert@icloud.com
Saskatoon Cardinal Gashouse Gang13U AA Tier 7 6 Jason Dearing Saskatoon (306)491-9172 jdearing@sasktel.net
Battlefords Beavers #2 13U AA Tier 7 7 Travis Florence North Battleford (306)481-5277 TMFLO@hotmail.com
Lashburn Cardinals 13U AA Tier 7 7 Travis Bygrove Lloydminster (780)205-6008 trbygrove@mesnet.ca
Meadow Lake Sox 13U AA Tier 7 7 Miles Hachbaur Meadow Lake (306) 240-4811 milesme@sasktel.net
Shellbrook Knights 13U AA Tier 7 8 Curtis Olsen Shellbrook (306)960-3093 colsen@citypa.com
Prince Albert Royals #2 13U AA Tier 7 8 David Ouellet Prince Albert (306)980-2074 davidouellet12@hotmail.com


